
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

for the DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC (f/kia Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) I 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period August 30, 2014- September 25, 2014 

MONTHLY OPERATING REPORT 
File with Court and submit copy to United States Trustee within 20 days after end of month. 

Submit copy of report to any official committee appointed in the case. 

, 
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Schedule of Cash Receipts and Disbursements  MOR-1 X 

Bank Reconciliation (or copies of debtor's bank reconciliations)  MOR-la X 

Schedule of Professional Fees Paid  MOR-lb X 

Copies of bank statements  gen: 

Cash disbursements journals  aailgiE.:REIt 

Statement of Operations  MOR-2 X 

Balance Sheet  MOR-3 X 

Status of Postpetition Taxes  MOR-4 X 

Copies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt  IROOPP5Mi'l 

Copies of tax returns filed during reporting period  ,
AlleinintROM 

Summary of Unpaid Postpetition Debts  MOR-4 X 

Listing of aged accounts payable  MOR-4 X 

Accounts Receivable Reconciliation and Aging  MOR-5 X 

Debtor Questionnaire MOR-5 X 

I declare under penalty of perjury (28 U.S,C. Section 1746) that this report and the attached documents 

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 

Ze, 

Date 

 

ig-nature of Debtor 

 

   

Signature of Joint Debtor 

 

Date 

Signature of Authorized Individual* 	 Date 

c',e—C • te",  

Printed Name of Authorized Individual 	 Title of Authorized Individual 

*Authorized individual must be an officer, director or shareholder if debtor is a corporation; n partner if debtor 

is 0 partnership; a manager or member if debtor is a limited liability company. 

The following entitites had no operatons to report during the relevant lime period: Hospitality Liquidation I, LLC (Ma HSS Holding, LLC) (Case No. 13-12740), Hospitality Liquidation Ul, 

LLC (Vida Hospitality Staffing Solutions, LLC) (Case No. 13-12742), Hospitality Liquidation IV, LLC (flora ais Staffing Services, LLC) (Case No. 13-12743), Hospitality Liquidation V, LLC 

(ffida IHS Hospitality Services, LLC) (Case Na. 13-12744), Hospitality Liquidation VI, LLC (01cla Hospitality Staffing Solutionsof Louisiana, L.L.C. (Case No. 13-12745), Hospitality 
Liquidation VII, LLC (ffk/a Hospitality Staffing Solutions of Iowa, LLC) (Case No. 13-127461 Hospitality Liquidation VIII, LLC (f/Ida Hospitality Staffing Solutions of Connecticut, LLC), 

(Case No. 13-12747), Hospitality Liquidation IX LLC (Ma Hospitality Staffing Solutions of Indiana, LLC (Case No. 13-12748) and Hospitality Liquidation X, LLC (01 ,Ja Hospitality Staffing 

Solutions of Illinois, LLC) (Case No. 13-12749). As such, na monthly opemting reports will be tiled for these entities. 

FORM MOR•1 

(04107) 
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ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 

LOANS AND ADVANCES 

SALE OF ASSETS 

OTEIFIR COLLECTIONS 

TRANSFERS IN 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

111■1111=1111MMI 
DISBURSEMENTS 

NET PAYROLL 

4.14243113 54,085 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

    

121 

    

     

     

      

474.502 

275,723 

54 005 310,705 

2.144.754 

BS 8,497 

00.705 

Muff11.81113 .  Uquklullon 11, LLC.(018Iu Hoch'witty SW Molt 541,DRR. Croup, LLC) 

13-S lur 

Cowrie- 13-1274 I (BLS). 

Rope:Any Period: Aagual 3142014 - September ZS, 2214 

NETCASLI FLOW 

plIE13115 ILTAS Olsamts7AiEN7s, 

154 0051 104.0551 

  

15447,7581 

11■11.11MM 
MI=11 	MOM 

• =111111■11■1111■ 
• 11•111MIIMIIIIMMINE 

MIN !RM.' 
MMUS!' 

RECEIPTS 

.. uSES 

SAI-ES. USE. & 0 
	

AXES 

INVENT° .  Y PURCHASES 

ADMINSTEATIVE 

085 

SCHEDULE OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS 

Animas reported sho ttid be per the debtor's books, not the bank statement The beginning cash should be Ma ceding cash from dm prior ,  manth or, (Idols is the 

lust report, the emount should he dm halanco on the dale the petition was filed. The amounts reported in the "CURRENT MONTH - ACTUAL °  column must 

equal the most of the four bunk account columns. The smounts reported in the 'PROJECTED" columns should be taken from the SMALL BUSINESS INiTIAL 

REPORT (FORM OR-I). Mach copies of Mc hank statements nod itincosh disbursements journal. The total disbursements listed is IlLS dishurscrnentajosmal 

most equal the total disbursements imported on this me. A bank reconciliatien must bc winched for each account (Sec MOR-I SCONTK 

DANK ACCOUNTS 	 CURRENT MONTH 

OP 	PAYRO1 	TAX 	OTHER 	ACTUAL 	PROJECTED 	 AL 	 OIECTED 

CUMULATIVE FETING TO DATE 

CASH oecianaiNC OF MONTH 

LIIuOMA 

M=1!11 =MIME 

MI= 
1111=11111=1111111M 

!NI 
IMMIIMIIII=111•11= 

MINIM 
SWUM' RENTAUIRASRS 	MEM 	.11.11.111111 

EREA 	 1.11111111111111 

M11.111.11111111111.11 

11.1.11.111.1  

0005E(1 DRAW 

TRANSFERS OUT 

PROFESSIONAL PEES 

00051 00 

TOOL 1, BISOURSENIF 
	

54 005 

I CA SH END OF MONTH 

	
I 	370,209 I 	71.2213  

• Cad:PERU:11OP TO SOLE PROP/IXTORS FOR SERVICES RENDERED TO BANKRUPTCY ESTATE 

450,511 I 

THE FOLLOWING SECTION MUST DE COMPLETED 

DISOURSEMENTS FOR CALCULAT1NU u,s.Iuusrnt lPUAtSInnI.n,004,  .1 ,,,,,,,  •-..n. ■ • • .-.....• • . ", • ..., - - - -•-• •• 

TOTAL DISUURSEMENTS 
54,0E6 

LESS: IRAN-SEERS TO DEBTOR IN POSSESSION ACCOUNTS 
0 

PLUS 	swpor nisei/Ls MN EMI'S MANI I3V OUTRIDE SAMCFS I I . 11,...c.......15) 
a 

TOTA I- DISillueS a RI ENTS TOR CALCULATING U.S. TRUSTEE CILIA gummy FEES 
541 085 

tt] Nola that thls operating acceount transfer relates ho remittance of NR collections from She lockbox system In HES, the boyar purchased all NR. 

[2] Note that the payroll column within this report Is composed 0( 045 Wells Fargo atcounts. The liansters noted in the payroll column relate to moving funds from one account to the 

other, thereby teasing onls one raccoon! with funds. Transfers Out exceed Transfers In due to one transfer from a Payroll Aeeount to the Operating Account. 

11,41.1.1 A1010 
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Care No. 1.3-12741 (BLS) 

Repealing Period: Miguel 3a, 21114 -September 25i 2014 

BANK RECONCILIATIONS 

Condonation Sheet fur 51011.1 

A book reconolinlion must hs inolodol for each isolltaccouni. The dollar's b..,1 riIi n.yt 	h:doom' tor thit pops. 

i 

mplta/ I ty Liquidation 1.1, LI.c aildu Hus piton ly &offing Solutions Croton LLC) 

Debtor 

••••25.55 
	

..... .5491 
4 ..26113 

BALANCE PER finoms 

RANK 13A1.AliCit. 379,209,16 

_... 

3.110 71.228.111 

(.115RPOSITS N TRANSIT (ATTACH USTI: 

•■ ainsimanNe CHECKS (AMICFILLSTI .11.831.28 000 0.00 

OTRIB2 IATTACNBXPLANATNIN) 

ABRJBTED 3A920A1.ANCP • 370.454.0E 0.00 71.220.111 

• Adjotod bank talon. Mini coal 

balance norbooks 

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT Dalo Amount Dow Amount Date Amount Date Amount 

' 

CHECKS OUTSTANDING Ck. el Amount CL II Amount CL II Amount CL II Amount 

16433 11.074 20 

370.4490 0.00 
	

71.220.01 

11:41111,1011-1 
mr071 
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Case No. 13-12741 (IILS) 

Rep prang Periods August 30, 2014 - September 25, 2014 
Fleapitrdity Liquidntion II, LLC (Ma Hospitality Starling Solutions Group, LLC) 

Debtor 

SCHEDULE OF PROFESSIONAL FEES AND EXPENSES PAID 

This sec:ditto is to include all rateirtud professional payments from ense inception to current month. 

: 

Ye iici 

i-q1krniit.in 

.. i.Aaa'rif 

u vrcr,e-4rchisck-';:ieL.' :,1 1 91;moant Paid , 	 '''",; 7-..i. ,s,,T ,,..,91,  „,......Moarro-Date. -,.-4:Irt.21',31 

-yor, -Nurebliri%a,peterrycc :=:74 Fess ,::: iiiiiP,ExpiraW i::'.•-: ,'FsS i[ii1 lit“ r . 

Copia]; MacKenzie STM 10127113 36,71633 455 Wire 2012812013 33,813 2004 33,812,50 2,504.03 

Conway MacKentee STM 1113(13 56,74954 H55 Wire 1114/2013 52,448 4,302 86,260,00 7,205.07 

Conway MacKenzie STM 1171613 64,16814 1155 Wire 1111012013 56,885 7,283 143.145.00 14.489.31 

Conway MacKenzie 57M 11117/13 54,030.27 1155 Wire 11/210015 4E1,480 5,550 191625.01 20,039.52 

Conway MacKenzie STM 11124/13 43,872.56 Ka Wire 11/24/2013 40,762 3,110 232,987.50 23,149.64 

Conway Mackenzie 515/ 1211113 55,000.00 HIS Wire 11/25/2013 413,428 6,572 290,815.61 29,721.53 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 55000.00 HSS Wire 12/02011 53,257 1,743 334,073.02 31,464.12 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 55000.00 H5S Wile 12/13/2013 52,593 2,407 386,655.98 53.87115 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 50,000.00 HIS Wire 12/20/2013 50,000 436,66558 33,871.16 

Conway MacKenzie STM 12115/13 34,814,54 H55 Wire 12/27/2013 32,4013 2,407 469,073.48 36278.20 

Conway MacKenzie STM 12/29/13 12,829.72 HSS Wire 1/3/2014 $13,360.90 4,470 477,433.48 40,747.02 

Conway MacKentle STM 13/23/13 26,89E196 FISS Wire 1/10/2014 $24,715.00 2,1134 502,148.48 42,931,1313 

Conway MacKenzie STM 1/5/14 14,029.90 1151 Wire 1/10/2014 $13,745.00 275 515,893.413 43,205,78 

Conway MacKenzie 0104 1/12/14 14,795,10 HIS Wire 1/17/2014 $14,505.00 no 530,3913.413 43,496813 

Conway MacKenzie STM 1/19/14 31,73636 HIS Wire 1/23/2014 $28,58230 3,154 55698699 46,650.74 

Conway MacKenzie 5004 1/2612014 31,242,36 HIS Wire 3/29/2014 $21,775.00 3,467 586,755.98 50,11810 

Saul Ewing Applied to mull Invoices 70,000.00 HIS Wire 10/28/2013 50,780 9,220 529,853.03 45,498.55 

Saul Ewing Applied to mull invoices 50,00600 HIS Wire 11/10013 50,000 579,853.03 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Applied to mull Invoices 50,000,00 H55 Wire 11/8/2013 30,000 629,853.03 45,498.65 

Soul Ewing Retainer 50,00600 HSS Wire 11/13/2015 00,000 679,853.03 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 50,00600 HIS Wire 11/22/2019 50,007 729,85333 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 50,000.00 1155 Wire 11/290013 50,002 779,853.03 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 50,000.00 KISS Wire 12/6p015 Krim 829,853.03 45,448,65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 50 000.00 K55 Wire 12113/2013 50,000 879,853.03 45,49E165 

Saul Ewing Retainer 35000.00 1455 Wire 1200/2019 35.000 914,853.01 45,408.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 361300.00 3155 Wire 12/27/2013 35,000 949,853.03 45,498.55 

Saul Ewing Rebind r 35000.00 1155 Wire 1/3/2019 35,000 984,859.03 45,498.55 

Saul Ewing Retainer 35,000.00 MSS Wire 1/10/1014 85,000 1,019,85303 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 35,000.00 HIS Wire 1/17/2014 35,000 1,054,859.51 45,498.55 

Saul Ewing Retainer 35,000.00 1153 wire 3/29/2014 35,000 1,089,859.03 95,491305 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 19,143.77 HIS Wire 2130014 19,144 1,108,996,80 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 11,385.19 1165 Wire 2/17/2014 11,395 1,120,381.99 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Relainer 8,170.20 115S Wire 2119/2014 9,170 1,129,952.19 45,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 5,492.70 HIS Wire 2/24/2014 5,493 1,134,044.89 45,498.65 

COnWay MacKenzie Retainer 4,957.20 HIS Wire 313/2314 4,957 1,159,002.09 45091365 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 6494.85 HIS Wire 3110/2014 6,495 1,145,496.94 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 5,492.70 H5S Wire 3/1712014 5,493 1,190,989.64 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Roleiner 7,57734 H55 Wire 62812014 7,377 1158,355.68 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 78571.57 1155 Wire 2/1912114 78,372 1,236,738.25 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 54,94240 HS5 Wire 4/14/2014 54,942 1,291,59065 45.49665 

Saul Ewing Retainer 90,344.27 HS5 Wire 4/14/2014 90,344 1352,024.92 45,49835 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 60213,20 HSS Wire 3131/2014 6,028 1,368,053.12 45,496.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 5,25353 NB Wire 4/7/2014 5,254 1,393,905.65 4649665 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 7,747.92 HIS Wire 4/14/2014 7,748 1,401,054.57 43,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 7,344.03 HIS Wire 412212014 7,344 1,408,598.60 43,40305 

Saul Ewing Retainer 34,743,50 H5.5 Wire 5/0/2014 34,794 1,443,142.10 45,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 9,092.28 HIS Wire 5/2/2014 9,092 1,452,234.38 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 5,845.62 055 Wire 5/815014 5,846 1,4513,050.00 46,498.65 

Conway itacKenzhe Retainer 3,794.91 1155 Wire 5/15/2014 3,795 1,461,874.91 45,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 3,886.20 1155 Wire 5/2012014 3,886 1,455,761.11 45,49835 

Conway MacKenzie Relainer 5,788.50 1155 Wire 5/250014 5,789 1,471,549.61 45,498,85 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 3,577.14 HIS Wire 0120014 3,577 1075,12675 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 3,052.86 HIS Wire 51612014 3,053 1,476179.61 45,458.55 

Conway macKeraie Retainer 1203.50 1155 Wire 61150014 1,204 1,479,383.21 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 986.85 HIS Wire 60312014 987 1,980,370.06 45,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 1,311.72 HSS Wire 812012014 1,312 1,481,651.78 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 24,688.03 HSS Wire 61612014 24,588 1,506369.81 45,498.65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 17,270.99 HIS Wire 5/2612014 17,279 2,52664800 45,498.65 

Conway MecKenzJe Relainer 2,047.97 M155 Wire 7/1412014 2,048 1,525,696.77 45,498.55 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 5,885.50 H55 Wire 7/29/2014 5,886 1,531,582.36 

1,554,541.44 

45,498.65 

45,498.65 
Saul Ewing Retainer 22,959.08 HS5 Wire 7/25/2014 22,959 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 508539 HIS Wire 6/11/2014 5,885 1,550,427.03 45,498,65 

Saul Ewing Retainer 10,000 HIS Wfre 8/2312014 10,000 1570,426.67 45,498.65 

Conway MacKenzie Retainer 53E1559 HIS Wire 8/1102014 uss 1,576,31220 

1,576,31226 

45,498.65 

45,498.65 
Saul Ewing Retainer - HIS Wire .13/29/2014 . 

Conway MaCKenrla Retainer 2,201.07 HIS Wire 90314 ' 2,202 1,5713,51353 45,495.65 

PAH MORA 
1441151 
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Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC (111da Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 g Period: August 30, 2014 - September 25, 2014 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS 
(Income Statement) 

The Statement of Operations is to be prepared on an accrual basis. The accrual basis of accounting recognizes revenue when it is 
realized and expenses when they are incurred, regardless of when cash is actually received or paid. 

• .; 

REVENUE 	1 	 ... 	 onih ' 

.,,...,.... 
i 	FiIintobate' 

Gross Revenues - 

Less: Returns and Allowances - 

Net Revenue - - 

COSITt0000.01MOED.-., ..; 	.',:.;':',!-::gqi.,:.  , 	;,•:[::! .;:t...;017.,..5::,'7-1!:7''' .•:YieN;:l 	 ..,:;:-,:•:  04..1";•51!;:-;;:.. ,•.:1.;:i.t-i•.:1;!;',! 

Beginning Inventory - - 

Add: Purchases - - 

Add: Cost of Labor - - 

Add: Other Costs (attach schedule) - - 

Less: Ending Inventory _ - 

Cost of Goods Sold - . 

Gross Profit - 

- 
' • ; 1 	i 	:!'.. :'4:  i  

- 
OPERglINGIEXPENSESiiii:::, 	!:::..::; 	Ii!.-::1:15:-!e-II:11::'i:',::::f:iil:1:!:,:::L•-•i.:i'V;;!:1';.'•V•::::''AhAIWITF:IPM;!.Ni•lithi.:61ii•411',W9ZW[Mga:;)ii 

Advertising 
Auto and Truck Expense - 

Bad Debts - _ 

Contributions - - 

Employee Benefits Programs - 

Insider Compensation* . 

Insurance - - 

Management Fees/Bonuses - 

Office Expense - 

Pension & Profit-Sharing Plans - - 

Repairs and Maintenance - - 

Rent and Lease Expense - 

Salaries/Commissions/Fees - - 

SuRplies - - 

Taxes - Payroll - 

Taxes - Real Estate - - 

Taxes - Other - - 

Travel and Entertainment - - 

Utilities - - 

Other 54,065 189,460 

Total Operating Expenses Before Depreciation , - 

Depreciation/Depletion/Amortization - - 

Net Profit (Loss) Before Other Income & Expenses (34,065) 
IL::: i;:;1.1 	k:14A4:TglininigNMEgognwo,•-NK 

(189,460) 

0111 	RICINCJIMRNNHOYMENSESim:';'0!9 -g: . :; , ;:•::.: :•:;; ;: !..!:;.:Teri:•:"..'.:;,:!•!1:::i•A'r:Ti:' 	:::•:•:: . :1:.:::65;:i.;!:lisiVi 

Other Income (Preference Collections) 18,506 

Interest Expense - - 

Other Expense (attach schedule) - 

Net Profit (Loss) Before Reorganization Items (54,065) (170,954) 

REORtPANIZATIONITEMS ..!.':=,':',;i ...: .1.4.:03..0...!-1?1.-.=:.': 	'j'.- 	frailMOMR,:::: .. !:.1 ::::::;;:.:::' ;i:fRF6.:;:.1qiii.1:' ...; 	.::::7RiPWitNea; . 1::::".. :.;:j: -: .A!')..gg 

Professional Fees 2,202 1,298,323 

U. S. Trustee Quarterly Fees - 40,725 

Interest Earned on Accumulated Cash from Chapter 11 (see continuation sheet) - - 

Gain (Loss) from Sale of Equipment - 

Other Reorganization Expenses (attach schedule) - - 

Total Reorganization Expenses 2,202 1,339,048 

Income Taxes - - 

Net Profit (Loss) (56,267) (1,510,002) 

FORM MOR-1 

(04/07) 
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475,722 

Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: August 30, 2014- September 25,2014 

BALANCE SHEET 

The Balance Shun is lo be completed on an accrued basis only. Pee-petition liabilities must be classified scentately from postpelition obligations. 

Unrestricted Cash and Equivalents 
Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents (see continuation sheet) 

Accounts Receivable (Not) 

Notes Receivable 
Inventories 

Prepaid Expenses 
Professional Retainers 

Other Current Assets 

TOTAL CURREIVT ASSETS 

441,682 

441,632 20.680.632 

11,361,397 

2,052,607 

5.333.230 

1,057.597 

Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC (Okra Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLIC) 

Debtor 

1,624,144 
Real Property and improvements  

Machinery and Equipment 
Furniture, Fixtures and Office Equipment 

Leasehold Improvements 
Vehicles 

Less Accumulated Depreciation 
TOTAL PROPERTY & EOUIPMENT 

86,149 

1.030.937 

30,775 

0395,418) 

1,877,987 

Iv racr..-..aom L.,. I' X, 

Loans to Insiders* 

, 	 ,a1,64,1• i: ... 

- 

Other Assets (attach schedule) 
30,022219 

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 
30,022,219 

"-ll-,li,l.il-ltlll,15,..101,1::::( ■.- 
TO TAtASSETS:, 

o 

t' Ill 	ll  

' 

' ' I 622 
1. 	_.11 
'.w -- t. 

1 'll 
'. 

ll l lo) 	''' 
ll21.5 	5811:838„,  

IC 	' A 	r9Y11.04V91 	, 
ilia imprEggoisioaeRib.261IiiihoniiikmaAdio - ,.  

. 	 .... 	,...... 	,... 
g:YALBEIATEND 	i 

NtRITOKiThltillpi . NC r: 

4- 	• ' • --FA iiT,f%!..: 	. 	'.il 

,. 	., 	..,.. 	. 	. 	. 

r% 
 

xigiJAWIK 

Accounts Payable See M OR 3. List of retainers  (141,310) - 

Taxes Payable (rarer to FORM MOR-4) 
• 

Wages Payable  - - 

Notes Payable 
9,649,272 

DIP Balance  . 3,243.05 • 

Rent / Leases. Building/Equipment - • 

Secured Debt / Adequate Protection Payments 
 

Professional Fees • - 

Amounts Due to Insiders*  • - 

Other Posh:rail-ion Liabilities 9.087 . 

TOTAL POSTPETITION LIABILITIES 3,111,933 5,649,272 

VABIETTIESSUIVEMTOVOMPROUISEVV14iiirlaiifiV ',I 	..S,.41`,;:ii ,-,f.-::1;::: -..Z:.- ;,f'• ..,.::::::1:i: :':!1:j'..r:H ,:f:',.-:fliMioil ,::::::.111-ii-,-  : ,.:1;:1'.'::. , 'JE',I.;4':' j::::f:!.:4lif.1: , !.. '0 J.H.,5,,!.T..V.Fie%U.:.: 

Accounts Payable 2,49047 1,769,903 

Taxes Payable (refer to FORM MOR-4) - - 

Wages Payable • 2,756,079 

Notes Payable  - • 

Rent / Leases - Buildina/Equipment  
. 

Accrued Expenses 7,739,843 7,427,292 

Professional. Fees 705,233 702,527 

Amounts Due to Insiders* - • 

Secured Debt 
.. 13,112,560 

Priority Debt 
. 

Unsecured Debt - 15,403,517 

TOTAL PRE-PETITION LIABILITIES 112116502 61,324579 

Mlllillill-Illlqqltilill'', :ll:ll, 4 ;. :-I' 2:' , 	ri ll;ni' lli ll'..lt-c'l ltl4ill ,ii- ..- l: 	ll:l.l-(l'I'l 	,on 	Iilll'lltillialail'f-l l4til'll' 	 l 	 ll- 	" ' 	'''' 	illillillIIIVetUlli Tel 	 ll':'' ' l; :, 	.. 	1,1lItl., ..:1l_l - ll19:253.1ititllgit(Ttl l,L. 

Tana LIABILmEs 	 14,128,933 71,914,151 

?I' 	Ail, th-i::.:;!:=.'' - !i.  .,. 	: :,::!:.5'" ' 	17:i .f. 	:.:'N:%..,.';!:. J ,!:i:112;.:VI •i:': 	7: :'_.'7,.:3_..;2.?-",:;- .0.1::,q: 	;',1', '1',-Nit,::-.,.-::'..Ti RE _NENEQUITY.:1,: a'!',''.'hT.il:..:... ,, 	.. 	- 	I::  

Capital Stock 
37.464.949 

Additional Paid-In Capital • (742,526) 

Proceeds from Gain on Sale (Extinguishment of Pre-Petition Debt) 19,542,070 - 

Owner's Equity Account (61,723,2211 - 

Retained Earnings - Pre-Petition - (54,312,543) 

Retained Earnings - Posmetition (1.512.002) - 

Adjustments to Owner Equity (Adjust Cash Based on 015 Check Listing) 
(243,192) 

Postpetition Contributions (Distributions) (Draws) (attach schedule)  - 

NET OWNER Ent 'HY 
413,687,152) (18,433,3121 

. 	,., 	llNi§ll:it'.',9'lll 1 	.4. 	Ifl4l llil,li 	, 
	I  

IVY!' 	VitiliErtittAtililKi!AililtSlitICKTITY". 
i, 	2.3 

.. 	all 	, 	4, 	' 	l'''' , II 

' l.11 ''.:' 	4' 1: 	52)50038i: 

'Insider" is dclinoi in 11 U.S.C. Simian 151(31). 

FORM MORA 
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Hospitality Liquidation IL LLC (Vida Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 !porting Period: August 30, 2014 - September 25, 2014 

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - continuation sheet 

:T:71 u

~~ 

m.ula 

m

• 

 4ozDa 

  

W.10,-.41....-.F.,•rr.., a. s.,.. .,,..,..,,.-„,„ 	 ... 	 _  

X),t1i164.C.iii.O.g.::FRF!In'.: :j.::121,!rli.-:iii:A.' :Ii ..'::::: ..'1..;.* ..;;-. 2.0.:A-Iiir t..)5'.-7;',7:::;.;:'. ::...;:: ,.aj:Le;g-riRtt.i!`'!!'.`,0::WifiIIIP :. 3.', ..,..0. :....'..,:i.'::!:.!:'!' 	IE.I'.;.1:iit.fgYfii- i"-i'gi.L '. ::'”'). 	..1,::::::''', 1•! !,',..'.r•E.:.;.!N;i:!-;',:iF 

N/A  - - 

N/A , - 

N/A - - 

N/A  - - 

N/A 
_ 

- 

- 

- ;.-..i:.:,[1:f....V.03,1-tItirig:11;.! - F:j.r, 
- 

f,IS.illiiii',: 	Viiiiiiliiiiilltiiiaii:i6Wez,.i:lii?0.1,!IF:V:iri: i'.1; .i,i.14:iil.i::TEANIL:AR!firitig11:01Wa6v-k,4:n:Tf::_it:.t.:';': 1 '..: 

N/A  

N/A  - 

N/A  _ 

N/A  - - 

N/A - 
' 	. ,.::: ..f. I.i:,!1:iiiiidgatlifii50)."0,0; .: ,. ; :. ::::;:;..r.s.  

Okajiieonit:4::54,,,:ir.ii ii: r.,.1a,;: :: :: .i . tg -W. ri-! 	Rik, ..!..i. ,.4.j..:-.mqr ...:.,,,i'i, 'iliql.:.. - 0! .;if; ,.! , :l.',%"..;:',;,:-,..K.WII:E,V,..1C'-i.:0  

N/A  _ - 

N/A  
, - 

N/A  
_ _ 

N/A  - - 

N/A - 
'..:';;:.V Ill A .ii„Ligegr. 

- 
g14111.i•ki:2-Analat'.1":#,ii:1,...L? 	1 1  foifivorsgiiiiiiiiii.u. .?_,,mi,.. : :.i.T.: - ,,,;.1.1u.:_,7;e_pli: ,:,.; 1 1 ,.. ;!..; !.m .,gimirtigtgaw115.:!:II.::..?. .c!!;:i#911:iggit:'iiigli.. 

N/A  - 

N/A  - 

N/A  - - 

N/A  - - 

N/A - 
.:: :iti::4;..1 11-i Lb-,NiOliq:%:".-AK;:.':.444,*:01t1161"MMIP` ;':-TT: 

. 
''. 	' 	- 	:•.-4-V Ptit.'Otaze'orKttiiziitionoi 	.4iiiU'l,' .)-,. 	.j...iE,.:ir::n:1•:::',:1 .-:'.;i•i-i: ,!!:1.--4.:V.r.:.:11:1 '1 ":: .i',..:. 	̀- l':  

N/A  
N/A  „ - 

N/A  _ 

NIA  - - 

N/A  - 

N/A  - - 

N/A  - - 

N/A  - - 

N/A - _ 

Reorganization Items - Interest Earned on Accumulated Cashfrom Chapter : 
Interest earned on cash accumulated during the chapter II ease, which would not have been earned but for the 
bankruptcy proceeding, should be reported as a reorganization item. 

FORM MOR-1 
(04/07) 
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N/A 
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Hospitality Liquidation 11, LLC (filda -Hospitality Staffing Solutions Croup, LLC) 	 Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Debtor 	 Reporting Period: August 30, 2014- September 25, 2014 

BALANCE SHEET - continuation sheet 

4djaftia4litiftd0.0.tlibUqUitSa!  rn,  
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Hospi(olity Liquidation fl, LLC (01rJa Hospitality Staffing Solutions Croup, LLC) 

Debtor 

Case Na. 1342741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: August 30, 2014- September 25, 2014 

STATUS OF POSTPETITI ON TAXES 

The beginning tax liability should be the ending liability From the prior month or, if this is the first report, the amount should be zero. 

Attach photocopies of IRS Form 6123 or payment receipt to verify payment or deposit of federal payroll taxes. 

Attach photocopies of any tax returns Filed during the reporting period. 

• 

Withholding - -  N/A - 

FICA•Employee - - - N/A - 

FICA-Employer - -  N/A - 

Unemployment - - - - N/A 

Income - -  N/A - 

Other - - - N/A - 

Total Federal Taxes .., 
- 

. , 	. 
- N/A - 

-.NtntelitICVLOCRI ' -, 	, 	 ,,,..: 

Withholding  

.., . 	.,.._.,. 	, 

- 

. 	 _ . 

. - 
, 

Saks  - - - • - - 

Excise  - • - - - - 

UnemnloYment  
_ - - -  - 

Real Property  - - - - - - 

Per sonal Property  - - - - - - 

Other.  - - - - 

Total State and Local  - - - - - - 

Total Taxes - - - - _ - 

SUMMARY OF UNPAID POSTPETITION DEBTS 

Attach aged listing of aCCOUrlIS payable. 

Accounts Payable  8,087.26 - - 8,087.26 

Wages Payable  - - - - - - 

Taxes Payoble  - - - - - 

RcnVLeases-Buildine  - - . - - 

Rent/Leases-Equipment  - - - - 
_ 

Secured Debt/Adequate Protection Payments  - - - - - 

Professional Fees  - - - - 

Soul Ewing, LLP Main Escrow  (141.309.67) - - _ - (141,309.67) 

Conway MacKenzie Manaeement Set LLC  - - - - - 

Duff & Phelps  - - - 

Amounts Due to Insiders  - - - 

Other:  - - - - - 

Other:  - - - - - - 

Total Postpetition Debts (133,222.41) - - (133.222.41) 

Retainer Balance 

Explain bow and when the Debtor intends to pay any past-due po IpetIllon debts. 

"Insider" is defined in 11 U.S.C. Section 101(31), 

FINN MOR-1 

(U4K17) 
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Case No. 13-12741 (BLS) 

Reporting Period: August 30, 2014 - September 25, 2014 
Hospitality Liquidation II, LLC (f/kla Hospitality Staffing Solutions Group, LLC) 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE RECONCILIATION AND AGING 

••• 	 - • 	 ' 	 • - 	!• 

	 o 	n t 

Total Accounts Receivable at the beginning of the reporting period . - 

+  Amounts billed during the period  , - 

- Amounts collected during the period  - ... 

Total Accounts Receivable at the end of the reporting period  - - 

'..4ki0o1iiii: :31Zekb.,,iiblekkiiig:1 -1::',?!.9' ' 	', 	' lir.;  - ., 	,: 	is?'J 	.., 	;:,::g':fi:=:.i,.1]::: : •::, i 	. ..:ir; .L. 1,,l -i iiiiiiiiii  

0 - 30 days old  - - 

31 - 60 days old  
. - 

61 - 90 days old  - . 

91+ days old, 
. _ 

Total Accounts Receivable  - - 

Amount considered uncollectible (Bad Debt)  - - 

Accounts Receivable (Net) . - 

DEBTOR QUESTIONNAIRE 

•Ij.,•). 	• t.•n,n ,, th I. 
Ar7.....,.r...!..'.1:ttr-1:!"t.f..`.......,.,”''...... --. 

1. Have any assets been sold or transferred outside the normal course of business 

this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation below. 

X 

2. Have any funds been disbursed from any account other than a debtor in possession 

account this reporting period? If yes, provide an explanation below, 

X 

3. Have all postpetition tax returns been timely filed? if no, provide an explanation 

below, 

X 

4. Are workers compensation, general liability and other necessary insurance 

coverages in effect? If no, provide an explanation below. 
X 

_ 

5. Has any bank account been opened during the reporting period? If yes, provide 

documentation identifying the opened account(s). If an investment account has been opened 

provide the required documentation pursuant to the Delaware Local Rule 4001-3. 

X 

FORM MORA 

(04107) 
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